FM500
Fume hood monitoring system to EN 14175
1     Technical documentation FM500 • Date: 11/2014 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
Functional description
For use as a monitoring and alarm system for exhaust fl ows
in various applications, such as fume hoods, safety cabinets
and other extraction units.
A microprocessor controlled security system for monitoring

DN250, PPs, Socket/socket
Make: SCHNEIDER        Type: VM-250-P-MM
Ordering example: Venturi measuring tube
Order code:                      Measuring tube SCHNEIDER
MT 250 -
Type Length 250 mm, PP, suitable for DN250 or angled
air ducts (width=250 mm)
Make: SCHNEIDER        Type: MT-250
Ordering example: Measuring tube
Pipe connections
Infl ow Outfl ow
MM Socket  Socket
FF Flange   Flange
MF Socket Flange
FM Flange Socket
Lengths [mm]
160 160, 200, 250
... 315, 400, 500
800 600, 700, 800
FM500
Fume hood monitoring system to EN 14175
4 Technical documentation FM500 • Date: 11/2014 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
FUME HOOD MONITOR
FM500-A
Date:
21. June 2005
Rev.:
1.2
FM500-A
Relay
Light
Terminal diagram
Legend Jumper:
A1-In = 0...10VDC
4 5 6
X2
1 2 3
X3 X4 X5 X6
21 23
22 24
25 27
26 28
29 31
30 32
33 35
34 36
37
38
K1 K2 K3 K4
Relay
Motor
Relay
Day/
Night
Relay
Fault
Run-LED
X9
Laptop
F1
F2
 125mAT
Transformer
15VA
Prim.:    230 VA
Sek I :   8 VAC/1,25A
Sek II:   11,5 VAC/430mA
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
++ -
-
N
L
CONNECTING
VOLTAGE
230 VAC
50/60Hz
Battery backup